THE OXFORD HANDBOOK OF

INTERNATIONAL
RELATIONS

, Edited by

CHRISTIAN REUS-SMIT

and

DUNCAN SNIDAL

OXFORD

UNIVERSITY PRESS



CONTENTS

About the Contributors . xi

PART | INTRODUCTION

Between Utopia and Reality: The Practical Discourses of
International Relations
CHRISTIAN REUS-SMIT & DUNCAN SNIDAL

PART Il IMAGINING THE DISCIPLINE

. The State and International Relations 41
DAVID A. LAKE

. From International Relations to Global Society 62
MICHAEL BARNETT & KATHRYN SIKKINK

. The Point Is not Just to Explain the World but to Change It 84
ROBERT W. Cox

. A Disabling Discipline? 94

PHILLIP DARBY

PART Il MAJOR THEORETICAL
PERSPECTIVES

. Eclectic Theorizing in the Study and Practice of
International Relations 109
PETER KATZENSTEIN & RUDRA SIL

. Realism 31

WILLIAM C. WOHLFORTH



Vil

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

CONTENTS

The Ethics of Realism
JACK DONNELLY

Marxism

BENNO TESCHKE

The Ethics of Marxism
NICHOLAS RENGGER
Neoliberal I nstitutionalism
ARTHUR A. STEIN

The Ethics of Neoliberal Institutionalism
JAMES L. RICHARDSON
The New Liberalism
ANDREW MORAVCSIK

1

The Ethics of the New Liberalism
GERRY SIMPSON

The English School

TIM DUNNE

The Ethics of the English School
MOLLY COCHRAN
Constructivism
IAN HURD

The Ethics of Constructivism .

RICHARD PRICE
Critical Theory
RICHARD SHAPCOTT

The Ethics of Critical Theory
ROBYN ECKERSLEY

Postmodernism

ANTHONY BURKE

The Ethics of Postmodernism
PETER LAWLER

Feminism

SANDRA WHITWORTH

The Ethics of Feminism
JACQUI TRUE

163

201

222

234

267

286

298

37

327

346

378

301

408



25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

CONTENTS
PART IV THE QUESTION OF METHOD

Methodological Individualism and Rational Choice
ANDREW H. KYDD

Sociological Approaches

FRIEDRICH KRATOCHWIL

Psychological Approaches

JAMES GOLDGEIER & PHILIP TETLOCK
Quantitative Approaches

EDWARD D. MANSFIELD & JON C. PEVEHOUSE
Case Study Methods

ANDREW BENNETT & COLIN ELMAN
Historical Methods v

JOEL QUIRK

PART V BRIDGING THE SUBFIELD
BOUNDARIES

International Political Economy
JOHN RAVENHILL

Strategic Studies

ROBERT AY SON

Foreign-policy Decision-making
DOUGLAS T. STUART
International Ethics

TERRY NARDIN

International Law

MICHAEL BYERS

PART VI THE SCHOLAR AND THE
POLICY-MAKER

Scholarship and Policy-making: Who Speaks Truth to Whom?
HENRY R. NAU

IX

425

444

462

481

499

518

576

54

612



CONTENTS

37. International Relations: The Relevance of Theory to Practice 648
JOSEPH S. NYE, JR.

PART VII THE QUESTION OF DIVERSITY

38. International-Relations from Below 663
DAVID L. BLANEY & NAEEM INAYATULLAH

39. International Relations Theory from a Former Hegemon 675
RICHARD LITTLE

PART VIII OLD AND NEW

40. The Concept of Power and the (Un)discipline
of International Relations 691

JANICE BIALLY MATTERN

41. Locating Responsibility: The Problem of Moral Agency in
International Relations . 699
TONI ERSKINE

42. Big Questions in the Study of World Politics 708
ROBERT O. KEOHANE

43. The Failure of Static and the Need for Dynamic Approaches to
International Relations 716
RICHARD ROSECRANCE

44. Six Wishes for a More Relevant Discipline of
International Relations 725
STEVE SMITH

Name Index 733
Subject Index 747



